CGBCR-MO-05-F03.00 10/20/2023



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR ffice of the Mayor

March 12, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

F.	REC		IVED
BY:			24
TIME:		110	bul
BAC			Y, CAVITE

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Office of the Mayor STREET

Strike B. Revilla

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

 CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-453 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE REPUBLIC CEMENT & BUILDING MATERIALS, INC./REPUBLIC CEMENT MINDANAO, INC. RELATIVE TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OF THE CITY OF BACOOR.

Sincerely Yours,

Strike B. Revilla/ City Mayor

